Government of Alberta ■

Environment

Division: Environmental AssuranceAir, Land and Strategic Policy Branch
10th Floor, 9820 – 106 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2J6

Canada

Telephone: 780/427-6210

www.alberta.ca

Credit Transfer and Extinguishment Form

Emissions Trading Regulation (Alberta Regulation 33 / 2006) January 12, 2010

This form is for the following uses under the *Emissions Trading Regulation*:

- Division 3: Use of Emissions Credits for Compliance Purposes
- Division 4: Transfer of Emission Credits
- Division 6: Extinguishing Emission Credits

Send the completed form to: emissiontrading@gov.ab.ca. Contact Air, Land and Policy Branch, Alberta Environment by phone if the transfer is urgent.

Alberta Environment by prione in the transfer to angen	
Origin	
Account holder's name, Environmental Protection	
and Enhancement Act approval number (if	
applicable), and unit number (if applicable).	
Is this a transfer?	
Is this an extinguishment?	
If an extinguishment, and for compliance purposes,	
what is the relevant compliance year?	
Recipient	
Name of the recipient with an account, account	
holder's approval number (if applicable) and unit	
number (if applicable). If a compliance	
extinguishment, the origin and recipient are the	
same.	
Substance.	
Year the credits were created.	
Serial numbers of credits.	
Contact for transfer (name, position, phone number	
and email).	

Verification: Alberta Environment verbally verifies the transaction with the person listed on the original application for an emission trading account (see Division 2). This person might differ from the contact found on this form. The person that signed the original account application is listed in the Emission Trading Registry website in the 'Accounts' section http://environment.alberta.ca/apps/ETR/Accounts.aspx. If you prefer to have a different verification person, email Alberta Environment at emissiontrading@gov.ab.ca.

This form is prescribed by the Director as required by sections 48(1) and 51(1)(2) of the Emission Trading Regulation (Alberta Regulation 33 / 2006)

Keith Leggat

Director Air, Land and Strategic Policy Branch

Alberta Environment

Albertan
Freedom To Creete, Spirit To Activeve.